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Report Results

Taylorville @ Charleston
OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Charleston 14 7 0 7 28
Taylorville 3 0 7 0 10
TEAM QTR TIME SCORING PLAY
TAYL 1 07:48 Q1 07:48 - Tyler Heimsness attempts 22 yard field goal from CHAR 5. GOOD.
CHAR 1 05:44 Q1 05:52 - Cory Spour runs 8 yards from TAYL 8 to TAYL 0.TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT successful.
CHAR 1 01:15 Q1 01:28 - Cory Spour passes 79 yards from CHAR 21 to TAYL 0.Caught by Braden Doyle at CHAR 21. TOUCHDOWN Jordan Socarras PAT
successful.
CHAR 2 05:01 Q2 05:39 - Nick Cheney passes 28 yards from TAYL 28 to TAYL 0.Caught by Brayden Reneels at TAYL 28. TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT
successful.
TAYL 3 07:16 Q3 07:49 - Caden Mileham passes 21 yards from CHAR 21 to CHAR 0.Caught by Ethan Mileham at CHAR 21. TOUCHDOWN.Tyler Heimsness
PAT successful.
CHAR 4 08:48 Q4 09:05 - Nick Cheney passes 10 yards from TAYL 10 to TAYL 0.Caught by Cory Spour at TAYL 10. TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT
successful.
Taylorville @ Charleston
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
Taylorville Charleston
RUSHING Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long RUSHING Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long
Herkert Austin (TAYL) 18 89 -7 82 4.6 0 19 Doyle Braden (CHAR) 14 53 -3 50 3.6 0 10
Mileham Caden (TAYL) 15 44 -4 40 2.7 0 15 Cheney Nick (CHAR) 6 21 0 21 3.5 0 7
**% TOTALS *** 33 133 -11 122 3.7 0 19 Spour Cory (CHAR) 9 19 -8 11 1.2 1 8
Johnson Zayvion (CHAR) 3 6 -2 4 1.3 0 6
**% TOTALS *** 32 99 -13 86 2.7 1 10
PASSING Att Comp Int Yards TD Long Sacks -yds PASSING Att Comp Int Yards TD Long Sacks -yds
Mileham Caden (TAYL) 47 26 1 291 1 38 2 16 Cheney Nick (CHAR) 22 17 1 225 2 32 0 0
**% TOTALS *** 47 26 1 291 1 38 2 16 Spour Cory (CHAR) 1 1 0 79 1 79 0 0
%% TOTALS *** 23 18 1 304 3 79 0 0
PASS RECEIVING No Yards D Long Avg PASS RECEIVING No Yards TD Long Avg
Mileham Ethan (TAYL) 11 139 1 22 12.6 Doyle Braden (CHAR) 4 140 1 79 35.0
Sabattini Kaden (TAYL) 3 67 0 38 22.3 Spour Cory (CHAR) 6 66 1 32 11.0
Herkert Austin (TAYL) 6 42 0 9 7.0 Reneels Brayden (CHAR) 4 63 1 28 15.8
Heimsness Tyler (TAYL) 4 32 0 11 8.0 Schuette Sam (CHAR) 4 35 0 25 8.8
Clayton Mason (TAYL) 1 13 0 13 13.0 %% TOTALS *** 18 304 3 79 16.9
Smith Dalton (TAYL) 1 -2 0 0 -2.0
**% TOTALS *** 26 291 1 38 1.2
PUNTING No Yards Avg Long PUNTING No Yards Avg Long
Tex Jackson (TAYL) 2 71 35.5 38 Doyle Braden (CHAR) 1 35 35.0 35
**% TOTALS *** 2 71 35.5 38 %% TOTALS *** 1 35 35.0 35
FIELD GOALS Att Made Long FIELD GOALS Att Made Long
Heimsness Tyler (TAYL) 1 1 22 LR TOTALS =553 0 0 0
BRI OISR 1 1 22
ALL RETURNS Punts Kicks ALL RETURNS Punts Kicks



No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long

Herkert Austin (TAYL) 0 0 0 0 3 66 0 28 Spour Cory (CHAR) 0 0 0 0 1 36 0 36

Mileham Ethan (TAYL) 0 0 0 0 2 33 0 19 Schrader Nate (CHAR) 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4

*%% TOTALS *** 0 0 0 0 5 99 0 28 *%% TOTALS *** 0 0 0 0 2 40 0 36
Fumbles Interceptions Fumbles

Interceptions
No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long

No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long

Stephens Cameron (TAYL) 1 -4 0 0 1 0 0 0 Courtney Ty (CHAR) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
**% TOTALS *** 1 -4 0 0 1 0 0 0 Dukeman Blade (CHAR) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
**% TOTALS *** 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0



Taylorville @ Charleston
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Taylorville Charleston

FIrSt DOWNS L L L e et e e e e e e e e 0 0
RUSNING L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 0 0
s o 0 0
L2 0 0
RUShING ALLEMIPLS | L L L L L L L L L ot i i e e e e e e e e e e e a e 33 32
Yards Gained RUShING. . . L . . . L. . it e e e e 133 99
Yards Lost RUSNING L L L L L . . L e e e e e e 11 13
NetYards RUSNING. . . L L L . L L i it ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 122 36
Net Yards Passing. . . . . . . L .t i it e e e e e e e e e e e e 291 304
Passes AttemMPLed . L . . L . L . L i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 47 23
Passes Completed, | . . . . . . L i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 26 18
Had Intercepted . . L L . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 1
o] 7= 1] 5 0 0
Total Nt Yards | . L L L .. it e e e e e e e e e 413 390

Average Gain Per Play |, . . . . . .. e e e e e e e 0.0 0.0



VISITORS

Stephens Cameron (TAYL)
Frk TOTALS *+%

HOME

Courtney Ty (CHAR)
Dukeman Blade (CHAR)
Spour Cory (CHAR)

**% TOTALS ***

Team

Taylorville
Charleston
Taylorville
Charleston
Taylorville
Charleston
Taylorville
Charleston
Charleston
Taylorville
Taylorville
Charleston
Taylorville
Charleston
Taylorville
Charleston

Qtr
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Starting
Yd. Line

TAYL-39
TAYL-44
TAYL-30
CHAR-21
TAYL-21
CHAR-14
TAYL-38
CHAR-3
CHAR-34
CHAR-36
CHAR-27
CHAR-10
TAYL-3
CHAR-49
TAYL-37
CHAR-38

Start
Time
12:00
07:48
05:44
01:28
01:15
10:19
05:01
00:19
12:00
11:14
07:16
05:19
02:01
11:45
08:48
00:32

Taylorville @ Charleston
FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Away Team
Tackles
Tackle For Loss Sacks
Tackles Assists No. Yds No. Yds
0.0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0 0 0 0 0
Home Team
Tackles
Tackle For Loss Sacks

Tackles Assists No. Yds No. Yds

0.0 0 0 0 0 0

0.0 0 0 0 0 0

1.0 0 0 0 0 0

1.0 0 0 0 0 0

FOOTBALL DRIVE CHART

How Obtained Enf’ E.nd
Yd. Line Time
KICKOFF TAYL-40 07:48
KICKOFF TAYL-0 05:44
KICKOFF CHAR-21 01:28
TURNOVER ON DOWNS TAYL-0 01:15
KICKOFF CHAR-14 10:19
PUNT TAYL-0 05:01
KICKOFF CHAR-3 00:19
INTERCEPTION CHAR-3 00:00
KICKOFF CHAR-36 11:14
INTERCEPTION CHAR-0 07:16
KICKOFF RECOVERED CHAR-10 05:19
TURNOVER ON DOWNS TAYL-3 02:01
TURNOVER ON DOWNS CHAR-49 11:45
PUNT TAYL-0 08:48
KICKOFF CHAR-38 00:32
TURNOVER ON DOWNS CHAR-38 00:00

Fumbles
Forced Rcvred
0 1
0 1

Fumbles
Forced Rcvred

0
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0
0
0

How Ended

FG
TOUCHDOWN
TURNOVER ON DOWNS
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
INTERCEPTION
END OF HALF
INTERCEPTION
TOUCHDOWN
TURNOVER ON DOWNS
TURNOVER ON DOWNS
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
TURNOVER ON DOWNS
END OF GAME

Passes
INT Broken
1 0
1 0
Passes
INT Broken
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
1;::' Plays

1 14

44 8

49 14

79 1

65 12

86 14

59 18

0 1

2 3

36 10

17 5

87 12

48 8

51 6

25 29

Kick
Blocks
0
0

Kick
Blocks
0

0
0
0

Total
Time
04:12
02:04
04:16
00:13
02:56
05:18
04:42
00:19
00:46
03:58
01:57
03:18
02:16
02:57
08:16
00:32



