

Box Score Report



Report Results

Taylorville @ Charleston OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

SCORE BY QUARTERS	1	2	3	4	FINAL
Charleston	14	7	0	7	28
Taylorville	3	0	7	0	10

TEAM	QTR	TIME	SCORING PLAY
TAYL	1	07:48	Q1 07:48 - Tyler Heimsness attempts 22 yard field goal from CHAR 5. GOOD.
CHAR	1	05:44	Q1 05:52 - Cory Spour runs 8 yards from TAYL 8 to TAYL 0.TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT successful.
CHAR	1	01:15	Q1 01:28 - Cory Spour passes 79 yards from CHAR 21 to TAYL 0.Caught by Braden Doyle at CHAR 21. TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT successful.
CHAR	2	05:01	Q2 05:39 - Nick Cheney passes 28 yards from TAYL 28 to TAYL 0.Caught by Brayden Reneels at TAYL 28. TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT successful.
TAYL	3	07:16	Q3 07:49 - Caden Mileham passes 21 yards from CHAR 21 to CHAR 0.Caught by Ethan Mileham at CHAR 21. TOUCHDOWN.Tyler Heimsness PAT successful.
CHAR	4	08:48	Q4 09:05 - Nick Cheney passes 10 yards from TAYL 10 to TAYL 0.Caught by Cory Spour at TAYL 10. TOUCHDOWN.Jordan Socarras PAT successful.

Taylorville @ Charleston FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Taylorville

RUSHING	Att	Gain	Loss	Net	Avg	TD	Long
Herkert Austin (TAYL)	18	89	-7	82	4.6	0	19
Mileham Caden (TAYL)	15	44	-4	40	2.7	0	15
*** TOTALS ***	33	133	-11	122	3.7	0	19

Charleston

RUSHING	Att	Gain	Loss	Net	Avg	TD	Long
Doyle Braden (CHAR)	14	53	-3	50	3.6	0	10
Cheney Nick (CHAR)	6	21	0	21	3.5	0	7
Spour Cory (CHAR)	9	19	-8	11	1.2	1	8
Johnson Zayvion (CHAR)	3	6	-2	4	1.3	0	6
*** TOTALS ***	32	99	-13	86	2.7	1	10

PASSING	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD	Long	Sacks	-yds
Mileham Caden (TAYL)	47	26	1	291	1	38	2	16
*** TOTALS ***	47	26	1	291	1	38	2	16

PASSING	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD	Long	Sacks	-yds
Cheney Nick (CHAR)	22	17	1	225	2	32	0	0
Spour Cory (CHAR)	1	1	0	79	1	79	0	0
*** TOTALS ***	23	18	1	304	3	79	0	0

PASS RECEIVING	No	Yards	TD	Long	Avg
Mileham Ethan (TAYL)	11	139	1	22	12.6
Sabattini Kaden (TAYL)	3	67	0	38	22.3
Herkert Austin (TAYL)	6	42	0	9	7.0
Heimsness Tyler (TAYL)	4	32	0	11	8.0
Clayton Mason (TAYL)	1	13	0	13	13.0
Smith Dalton (TAYL)	1	-2	0	0	-2.0
*** TOTALS ***	26	291	1	38	11.2

PASS RECEIVING	No	Yards	TD	Long	Avg
Doyle Braden (CHAR)	4	140	1	79	35.0
Spour Cory (CHAR)	6	66	1	32	11.0
Reneels Brayden (CHAR)	4	63	1	28	15.8
Schuette Sam (CHAR)	4	35	0	25	8.8
*** TOTALS ***	18	304	3	79	16.9

PUNTING	No	Yards	Avg	Long
Tex Jackson (TAYL)	2	71	35.5	38
*** TOTALS ***	2	71	35.5	38

PUNTING	No	Yards	Avg	Long
Doyle Braden (CHAR)	1	35	35.0	35
*** TOTALS ***	1	35	35.0	35

FIELD GOALS	Att	Made	Long
Heimsness Tyler (TAYL)	1	1	22
*** TOTALS ***	1	1	22

FIELD GOALS	Att	Made	Long
*** TOTALS ***	0	0	0

ALL RETURNS	Punts	Kicks
-------------	-------	-------

ALL RETURNS	Punts	Kicks
-------------	-------	-------

	No.	Yards	TD	Long	No.	Yards	TD	Long
Herkert Austin (TAYL)	0	0	0	0	3	66	0	28
Mileham Ethan (TAYL)	0	0	0	0	2	33	0	19
*** TOTALS ***	0	0	0	0	5	99	0	28

	No.	Yards	TD	Long	No.	Yards	TD	Long
Spour Cory (CHAR)	0	0	0	0	1	36	0	36
Schrader Nate (CHAR)	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	4
*** TOTALS ***	0	0	0	0	2	40	0	36

	Interceptions				Fumbles			
	No.	Yards	TD	Long	No.	Yards	TD	Long
Stephens Cameron (TAYL)	1	-4	0	0	1	0	0	0
*** TOTALS ***	1	-4	0	0	1	0	0	0

	Interceptions				Fumbles			
	No.	Yards	TD	Long	No.	Yards	TD	Long
Courtney Ty (CHAR)	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dukeman Blade (CHAR)	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
*** TOTALS ***	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0

Taylorville @ Charleston
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

	Taylorville	Charleston
First Downs	0	0
Rushing	0	0
Passing	0	0
Penalty	0	0
Rushing Attempts	33	32
Yards Gained Rushing	133	99
Yards Lost Rushing	-11	-13
Net Yards Rushing	122	86
Net Yards Passing	291	304
Passes Attempted	47	23
Passes Completed	26	18
Had Intercepted	1	1
Total Plays	0	0
Total Net Yards	413	390
Average Gain Per Play	0.0	0.0

Taylorville @ Charleston
FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITORS

	Away Team										
			Tackles		Sacks		Fumbles		Passes		Kick
			Tackle	For Loss	No.	Yds	No.	Yds	Forced	Rcvred	INT
Stephens Cameron (TAYL)			0.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
*** TOTALS ***			0.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0

HOME

	Home Team										
			Tackles		Sacks		Fumbles		Passes		Kick
			Tackle	For Loss	No.	Yds	No.	Yds	Forced	Rcvred	INT
Courtney Ty (CHAR)			0.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dukeman Blade (CHAR)			0.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Spour Cory (CHAR)			1.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
*** TOTALS ***			1.0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0

FOOTBALL DRIVE CHART

Team	Qtr	Starting Yd. Line	Start Time	How Obtained	End Yd. Line	End Time	How Ended	Total Yds	Plays	Total Time
Taylorville	1	TAYL-39	12:00	KICKOFF	TAYL-40	07:48	FG	1	14	04:12
Charleston	1	TAYL-44	07:48	KICKOFF	TAYL-0	05:44	TOUCHDOWN	44	8	02:04
Taylorville	1	TAYL-30	05:44	KICKOFF	CHAR-21	01:28	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	49	14	04:16
Charleston	1	CHAR-21	01:28	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	TAYL-0	01:15	TOUCHDOWN	79	1	00:13
Taylorville	1	TAYL-21	01:15	KICKOFF	CHAR-14	10:19	PUNT	65	12	02:56
Charleston	2	CHAR-14	10:19	PUNT	TAYL-0	05:01	TOUCHDOWN	86	14	05:18
Taylorville	2	TAYL-38	05:01	KICKOFF	CHAR-3	00:19	INTERCEPTION	59	18	04:42
Charleston	2	CHAR-3	00:19	INTERCEPTION	CHAR-3	00:00	END OF HALF	0	1	00:19
Charleston	3	CHAR-34	12:00	KICKOFF	CHAR-36	11:14	INTERCEPTION	2	3	00:46
Taylorville	3	CHAR-36	11:14	INTERCEPTION	CHAR-0	07:16	TOUCHDOWN	36	10	03:58
Taylorville	3	CHAR-27	07:16	KICKOFF RECOVERED	CHAR-10	05:19	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	17	5	01:57
Charleston	3	CHAR-10	05:19	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	TAYL-3	02:01	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	87	12	03:18
Taylorville	3	TAYL-3	02:01	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	CHAR-49	11:45	PUNT	48	8	02:16
Charleston	4	CHAR-49	11:45	PUNT	TAYL-0	08:48	TOUCHDOWN	51	6	02:57
Taylorville	4	TAYL-37	08:48	KICKOFF	CHAR-38	00:32	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	25	29	08:16
Charleston	4	CHAR-38	00:32	TURNOVER ON DOWNS	CHAR-38	00:00	END OF GAME	0	1	00:32